
May 13, 2025

Office Of Claims And Appeals
Crime Victims Compensation Board

Minutes

109Total 
Claims:

Executive Director Hardesty reported to the Board that for April 2025:

Crime Victims Compensation:
     50 claims were received
     50 claims were set up
     35 full investigations were completed
     7 emergency investigations were compeleted
     89 claims were assigned/reassigned to investigators
     19 claims were awarded
          Total Awarded: $146,203.38 (includes additional and emergency awards)
     2 additional awards were rendered
     12 claims were denied
     0 debt appeals were denied
     2 claims were ordered withdrawn

Restitution and Collections:
     $12,282.04 received in restitution
     $1,299.28 received in donations
     $0.00 received in subrogation
     $841.10 received from the PIECP program
     $14,422.42 total received

The Sexual Assault Examination Program:
     59 claims were received
     59 claims were set up
     50 claims were awarded
           Total Awarded: $23,292.44
     15 claims were denied

99 total claims were decided by the Board for April 2025.

Page: 1/14





Board Action: Board held over until another meeting

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to modify the Recommended Order and keep the claim in 
abeyance for 120 days. Board Chair Parsons seconded the motion. Having a majority of the Board 
in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2024-00571/ $0.00

Board Action: Board held over until another meeting

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to issue a Recommended Order granting an award to the 
Claimant totaling $5,000.00 and placement on the June 2025 docket. Board Chair Parsons 
seconded the motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2025-00073/ $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to accept the Recommended Order to order the claim 
withdrawn. Board Chair Parsons seconded the motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the 
motion carried.

Recommended Orders - Awards

CV-2024-00060/ $1,266.66

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $1,266.66. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2024-00087/ $5,273.01

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $5,273.01 but deny claims for remaining court 
transportation and medical expenses with leave to refile as they could not be determined to be 
directly crime-related. Board Chair Parsons seconded the motion. Having a majority of the Board in 
favor, the motion carried.

CV-2024-00100/  on behalf of $8,553.60

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $8,553.60. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2024-00107/ $1,110.93

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $1,110.93. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2024-00128/  on behalf of $6,132.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $6,132.00. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2024-00134/  on behalf of $3,214.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Page: 3/14



Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $3,214.00. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2024-00140/  on behalf of $416.51

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $416.51 and allow the Claimant the opportunity to 
provide proof of medical expenses, or proof of any other indebtedness she has related to her son's 
victimization. Board Chair Parsons seconded the motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, 
the motion carried.

CV-2024-00146/ $2,726.20

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $2,726.20. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2024-00149/  on behalf of $5,290.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $5,290.00. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2024-00150/  on behalf of $7,881.02

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $7,881.02. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2024-00155/  on behalf of $3,693.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $3,693.00. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2024-00166/ $28,853.93

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $28,853.93. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2024-00178/  on behalf of $995.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $995.00. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2024-00194/  on behalf of $7,500.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $7,500.00. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2024-00205/  $4,500.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $4,500.00. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

Page: 4/14



CV-2024-00206/  on behalf of $4,045.61

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $4,045.61. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2024-00213/  on behalf of $670.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $670.00. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2024-00260/ $3,453.17

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to modify the Recommended Order and award $3,453.17. 
Board Chair Parsons seconded the motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion 
carried.

CV-2024-00313/ $9,173.35

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $9,173.35 for LOE but deny the claims for medical 
and mental health counseling expenses because the Claimant failed to perfect those portions of his 
claim. The Claimant may revive these portions at a later date. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2024-00352/ $3,959.15

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $3,959.15 but deny the claims for junk removal, 
car payment, and electric bill expenses because the Board does not possess the statutory authority 
to provide such compensation. Board Chair Parsons seconded the motion. Having a majority of the 
Board in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2024-00412/  on behalf of $27,453.37

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to modify the Recommended Order and award $27,453.37 
but deny claims for the reimbursement of items seized by law enforcement, medical expenses, and 
mental health counseling expenses with leave to refile. Board Chair Parsons seconded the motion. 
Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2024-00541/ $6,995.48

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $6,995.48. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2025-00132/  on behalf of $9,000.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $9,000.00. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

Recommended Orders - Denials

CV-2023-00349/  $0.00

Page: 5/14



Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2023-00362/ $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2024-00014/ $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2024-00024/ $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2024-00051/ $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2024-00082/  on behalf of $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2024-00102/  on behalf of $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2024-00157/  on behalf of $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2024-00159/ $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2024-00199/ $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

Page: 6/14



CV-2024-00540/  on behalf of $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2025-00032/ $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2025-00079/  on behalf of $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2025-00101/  on behalf of $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

Sexual Assault Examination Awards

SA-2024-00531/Baptist Health Hardin Hospital on behalf of  $459.43

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $459.43. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00709/St. Joseph Hospital on behalf of $1,300.63

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $1,300.63. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00718/Baptist Health Louisville on behalf of $133.49

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $133.49. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00037/Baptist Health Louisville on behalf of $120.14

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $120.14. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00043/Baptist Health Paducah on behalf of $47.32

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $47.32. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00086/Baptist Health Lexington on behalf of $414.60

Page: 7/14



Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $414.60. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00088/Baptist Health Paducah on behalf of $29.52

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $29.52. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00094/Baptist Health Hardin Hospital on behalf of $518.86

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $518.86. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00097/Baptist Health Hardin Hospital on behalf of $84.32

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $84.32. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00129/ULP Emergency Medicine on behalf of $74.05

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $74.05. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00132/University of Louisville on behalf of $650.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $650.00. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00136/St. Joseph Hospital East on behalf of $13.35

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $13.35. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00152/Still Waters Center at Ampersand on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00166/Jennie Stuart Medical Center on behalf of $500.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $500.00. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00189/Norton Audubon Hospital on behalf of $903.72

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $903.72. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

Page: 8/14



SA-2025-00194/University of Louisville Hospital on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00196/University Of Louisville on behalf of $480.06

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $480.06. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00198/Northern Kentucky CAC on behalf of $894.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $894.00. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00199/Northern Kentucky CAC on behalf of $894.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $894.00. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00206/St. Elizabeth Medical Center on behalf of $741.65

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $741.65. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00207/Cincinnati Children's Hospital Medical Center on behalf of  $450.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $450.00. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00208/Cincinnati Childrens Hospital Medical Center on behalf of  $450.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $450.00. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00209/Norton Healthcare Inc. on behalf of $1,054.28

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $1,054.28. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00214/Pennyrile Children's Advocacy Center on behalf of $894.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $894.00. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00215/Pennyrile Children's Advocacy Center on behalf of $894.00

Page: 9/14



Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $894.00. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00216/Cumberland Valley Childrens Advocacy on behalf of $894.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $894.00. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00217/CAC of the Bluegrass on behalf of $894.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $894.00. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00219/Still Waters Center at Ampersand on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00220/Still Waters Center at Ampersand on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00221/Still Waters Center at Ampersand on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00222/Still Waters Center at Ampersand on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00223/Still Waters Center at Ampersand on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00227/Still Waters Center at Ampersand on behalf of  $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00228/ULP Emergency Medicine on behalf of $74.05

Board Action: Board awarded

Page: 10/14



Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $74.05. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00229/Kentucky Clinic Pharmacy on behalf of $230.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $230.00. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00230/Kentucky Clinic Pharmacy on behalf of $75.88

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $75.88. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00231/Still Waters Center at Ampersand on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00232/Clark Regional Medical Center on behalf of $550.50

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $550.50. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00237/Cincinnati Childrens Hospital Medical Center on behalf of $450.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $450.00. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00238/Cincinnati Childrens Hospital Medical Center on behalf of  $450.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $450.00. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00239/Georgetown Community Hospital on behalf of $984.05

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $984.05. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00240/University of Louisville on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00241/University of Louisville on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

Page: 11/14



SA-2025-00242/University of Louisville on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00243/University of Louisville on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00244/University of Louisville on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00245/University of Louisville Hospital on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00246/University of Louisville Hospital on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00247/University of Louisville Hospital on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00248/University Of Louisville on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00249/University of Louisville Hospital on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00250/University of Louisville Hospital on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00251/University of Louisville Hospital on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Page: 12/14



Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00252/Compass Emergency Physicians on behalf of $116.04

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $116.04. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

Sexual Assault Examination Denials

SA-2024-00168/Owensboro Health Regional Hospital on behalf of $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00756/St. Joseph Hospital East on behalf of  $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00036/Baptist Health Corbin on behalf of $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00040/Mercy Health Lourdes - Paducah on behalf of $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00081/St. Joseph London on behalf of $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00091/St. Claire Regional Medical Center on behalf of $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00095/Baptist Health Hardin Hospital on behalf of $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00099/TJ Samson Community Hospital on behalf of $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

Page: 13/14






